## **RESOLUTION #25-04C**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING TEMPORARY JUDGES IN THE SANDY JUSTICE COURT

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, under authority of Utah Code Ann. §78A-7-208, as follows:

- 1. All duly appointed justice court judges, who are currently holding office within Salt Lake County or an adjacent county to Salt Lake County, are hereby appointed as temporary justice court judges in the Sandy Justice Court for a term of 365 days, commencing January 1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2025;
- All active senior justice court judges approved by the Judicial Council, are hereby appointed as temporary justice court judges in the Sandy Justice Court for a term of 365 days, commencing January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025;
- 3. A duly appointed Judge who has been formally reprimanded by the Judicial Conduct Commission shall not serve as temporary justice court judges in the Sandy Justice Court.
- 4. The scheduling of and compensation for services to be performed by such judges shall be under the direction of the presiding judge of Sandy Justice Court and consistent with State statutes and the rules of the State Court Administrator's Office.
- 5. Compensation shall be no less than \$75 per hour and no more than \$100 per hour for Judicial Services.

DATED thisth day of	, 2025.
	Aaron Dekeyzer, Chairperson Sandy City Council
ATTEST:	
City Recorder	
RECORDED this d	ay of, 2025.